Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2024 - 132 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

BE IT RESOLVED that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

COOKING – VALENTINE				
\$40.00	97 Greendale Drive			
φ40.00	Oak Ridge, NJ 07438			
INDOOR SOCCER				
<u></u>	158 Schofield Road	30.00	26 Woodland Drive	
\$30.00	West Milford, NJ 07480		Hewitt, NJ 07421	
GLUTEN FREE COOKING				
\$45.00	43 Rocky Pt. Road			
	Hewitt, NJ 07421			
FEB BOB ROSS SENIOR ART				
\$40.00	1103 Richmond Road	\$40.00	1 Post Brook Road North	
	West Milford, NJ 07480		West Milford, NJ 07480	
ADULT BOB ROSS PAINTING				
\$70.00	17 Rocky Trail			
	Greenwood Lake, NY 10925			

Adopted: March 6, 2024

Adopted this 6 th day of March, 202 ⁴ and certified as a true copy of an original
William Senande, Township Clerk